

SC No.:27930/16
FIR No.206/15
PS. Nabi Karim
State Vs Dr. Kamal Vedi

23/07/2018

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant Ram Babu in person.

Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Id. Counsel for accused alongwith accused on bail.

PW8 has been recalled for cross examination. He has been cross examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Harish Kumar is also present for his further examination, however, he is discharged unexamined for want of laptop in question. It is submitted that case property i.e. laptop has been sent to FSL Hyderabad. No report in this regard has been filed. Let the report be called from SHO Nabi Karim for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **06/09/2018**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/23/07/2018