

SC No.: 27930/115
FIR No.206/15
PS. Nabi Karim
State Vs Dr. Kamal Vedi

06.09.2018

Present: Sh. V. K. Negi, Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Raman Kumar, Id. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant in person.

Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Id. Counsel for accused alongwith accused on bail.

SHO Inspector Antriksh Alok alongwith Ct. Harish in person.

Report from FSL Hyderabad has been received, vide which, it is stated that password for the I-Pad and mobile have not been cracked. Concerned SHO is present. He seeks sometime for making another efforts in this regard. Considering submissions, one opportunity is granted.

PW5 has been recalled for cross examination. He has been cross examined and discharged.

Now to come up for remaining **PE** on **19/11/2018**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/06.09.2018