

SC No. 27930/16
FIR No.206/2015
PS Nabi Karim
State vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi

Regular Steno Mr. Mohan Kumar is on earned leave since 22.04.2019 and Mr. Nikesh, Steno is on leave today.

06.05.2019

Present: Ms. Reeta Sharma, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person.
Accused on bail with Mr. Ankur Rai, Proxy for Sh. Rajeev Mohan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Proxy Counsel for the accused has submitted that main counsel is busy before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

PW-22 Dr. Monisha Pradhan partly examined. Her further examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for the State.

Dr. Jyoti Barwa is absent despite service. Inspector Satyavir Singh absent despite service.

Bailable warrants be issued against Inspector Satyavir Singh in the sum of Rs. 1,000/- with one surety of the like amount through SHO /ACP concerned for the next of hearing.

Be awaited for appearance of Dr. Jyoti Barwa at 02:00 PM.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
06.05.2019

At 02:00 PM.

Present: Ms. Reeta Sharma, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant Ram Babu in person with Mr. Raman Kumar, Advocate.
Accused on bail with Sh. Rajeev Mohan, Advocate, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Dr. Jyoti Barwa absent despite service. Naib Court Ct. Jitender has contacted her on her mobile number 9899835907 but she is not responding up the call since morning.

Dr. Jyoti Barwa be summoned through IO the for next date of hearing.

Be put up for further examination of PW-22 and remaining PE on 12.07.2019.

IO, MHC(M) be summoned for the next date.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.