

12.07.2019

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail

Mr. Ram Babu complainant in person with Mr. Raman Kumar and Mr. Birendra Kumar Advocates.

Mr. Ankur Rai and Mr. Amit Sharma Advocates, learned counsels for accused

Mr. Ram Babu complainant has already been examined as PW-1.

Inspector Satyabir Singh SHO P.S: Anand Vihar absent despite service of Bailable warrants. Issue NBW against him returnable by the next date of hearing.

PW-22 Dr. Monisha Pradhan absent despite service.

Process of Dr. Jyoti Barwa was ordered to be served through IO, however, report of Constable Kuldeep No. 458/C P.S: Nabi Karim dated 05.06.2019 has been received which has been forwarded by SHO ATO P.S: Nabi Karim reporting that she has left the department and her address is Srider Suman Subharti Medical College, Subhartipuram, Nanda Ki Chowki, Prem Nagar, Dehradun, Uttarakhand.

Dr. Joyti Barma be summoned through IO/SHO/ACP/DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

PW-22 Dr. Monika Prasad be served through IO/SHO/ACP/DCP concerned.

At this stage Inspector Satyabir Singh SHO P.S: Anand Vihar appeared and moved an application praying for cancellation of NBW.

Heard. Perused.

In view of submissions and record and averments made in the application, NBWs be not issued against Inspector Satyabir Singh SHO P.S: Anand Vihar.

PTO

Put up for further examination of PW-22 Dr. Monisha Pradhan and for remaining P.E on 11.09.2019 and 18.09.2019. IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing. Public witnesses be summoned through IO. Dasti be given to IO.

(PINKI)

ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
12.07.2019