

State Vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi

**FIR No. 206/2015
PS Nabi Karim
SC No.: 27930/2016**

11.09.2019

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Mr. Rajiv Mohan learned counsel for accused.
Mr. Raman Kumar learned counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant Mr. Ram Babu Verma.

PW-23 Dr. Jyoti Barwa recorded. Her testimony stands concluded.

IO/Inspector Satyabir Singh has sent the request that he has to attend Hon'ble Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi in case file no. CIC/DEPOL/A/2018/610663, PS Anand Vihar, therefore, he is not in a position to appear in the court today.

Process of Dr. Monisha Pradhan received back with the report 'served'. Naib Court ASI Anil Kumar has informed that he has contacted Dr. Monisha Pradhan and she has informed that she is busy in meeting of Medical Board at Maulana Azad Medical College Hospital, therefore, she will not be available today. She be served through IO/SHO/ACP/DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on date already fixed i.e. 18.09.2019.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
11.09.2019