

SC NO: 27930/2016
State v. Dr. Kamal Vedi
FIR No.: 206/2015
PS: Nabi Karim

04.02.2021

This court is holding physically today as per directions.

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, learned Addl.PP for State.
Accused in person on bail with counsel
Sh. Ankur Rai.

No PW is present except MHCM.

IO not present despite service. Still in the interest of justice,
issue fresh notice to him and no coercive action is taken today.

At request, put up for remaining PE on 27.05.2021.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/04.02.2021