

SC No.: 27930/2016
FIR No.: 206/2015
PS: Nabi Karim
State Vs. Kamal Vedi

21.03.2022

This Court is also working as Bail Roster Judge.
File is taken up today as 17.03.2022 was Holiday.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused not present.
Mr. Manvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Witness Ram Babu Verma present but IO is not present.

It is further stated by Ld. Addl. PP that IO was directed to bring laptop etc. for operation of the electronic evidence at the time of recording of further PE. Issue fresh notice to Ram Babu Verma for the NDOH. Further, issue notice to IO with such direction for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **27.07.2022**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/21.03.2022