

FIR No. 231/2020
PS Chandni Mahal
State v. Salman

13.07.2022

Present: None for State.

IO SI Pawan Yadav in person.

Accused on bail is absent.

Sh. Yatendra Singh, Counsel for accused.

Learned counsel for accused submits that accused Salman is running in JC in some other case but he is not aware particulars of the said case.

Let production warrants be issued for the production of accused for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on the point of charge on
18.08.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 13.07.2022