

CNR No. DLCT01-002556-2015
SC No.27930/16
State Vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi
FIR No.206/15
PS Nabi Karim

13th September, 2022

Present: Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused in person with ld. Counsels Sh. Rajiv Mohan and
Sh. Manvinder Singh Shekhawat.
Complainant Sh. Ram Babu Verma in person with ld.
Counsel Sh. Raman Kumar.
IO Inspector Satyavir Singh in person.
Sh. Rajiv Vashisht, Nodal Officer from Bharti Airtel Ltd. In
person.
Sh. Ajit Singh, Nodal Officer from Vodafone in person.

Nodal Officers from Bharti Airtel Ltd. and Vodafone seeks
some time to file report regarding CDR which were ordered to be
preserved by this Court vide order dated 01.03.2016 and 22.04.2016.

Let the report be filed by the NDOH.

Issue fresh notice to Nodal Officer, Airtel Ltd. at 1st and 2nd
Floor, Navajyoti, Amarpali Circle, C Block, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-
302021 to appear in person on NDOH and to file report regarding the
compliance of the order dated 01.03.2016 and 22.04.2016.

IO Inspector Satyavir Singh has filed a status report
regarding FSL result relating to data of iPad and i Phone of the deceased
stating that same could not be opened as they were password protected.

Issue notice to the SHO PS Nabi Karim to appear personally
for clarifications and for filing status report regarding further steps taken
on such FSL result on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that the concerned ACP

has written a letter dated 20.04.2015 to Google INC and Facebook for preservation of e-mail accounts but the further action is not evident from the case file.

Issue notice to the concerned ACP as well as the then SHO PS Nabi Karim to appear personally for clarifications on the NDOH.

Also issue notice to Inspector Antriksh Alok who has appeared on 06.09.2018 before this Court and sought time for making efforts, to appear personally on NDOH.

List the matter for further proceedings on **10.11.2022**.

(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
13.09.2022^(VR)