

S. C. No. 353/2020
FIR No.231/2020
PS Chandni Mahal
State v. Salman
U/s 452/307/387 IPC

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail is absent.

PWs Mohd. Anwar and HC Javed Khan are present but discharged unexamined as accused is absent.

Father of accused is present and filed an application intimating that accused Salman is running in JC in FIR No. 334/2022, PS Chandni Mahal.

Production warrants be issued for production of accused Salman for the next date of hearing. It shall be mentioned on production warrants that accused is on bail in the present case.

Put up for appearance of accused on **28.03.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 07.11.2022