

CNR No. DLCT01-002556-2015
SC No. 27930/2016
State Vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi
FIR No. 206/2015
PS Nabi Karim

10th November, 2022

Present: Md. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused in person on bail with ld. Counsel Sh.
Ankur Rai.
Complainant Ram Babu Verma in person with ld.
Counsel Sh. Raman Kumar.
Retd. ACP Om Prakash in person.

Retd. ACP Om Prakash submits that he was transferred in the year 2016 and he had retired in the year 2018 and he has no knowledge about the FSL result. He is accordingly discharged from the present case.

Issue notice to the present ACP PS Nabi Karim to appear personally for clarifications on NDOH.

Also issue notice to the Inspector Antriksh Alok and concerned SHO for NDOH.

Notice issued to Nodal Officer, Aircel Ltd. received back with report that the Aircel company has been closed in the year 2018.

Nodal Officer from Bharti Airtel Ltd. and Vodafone Ltd. are absent. No report has been filed in compliance of previous order by Nodal Officer from Bharti Airtel Ltd. and Vodafone Ltd.

Accordingly, issue BWs against Nodal Officers Bharti Airtel Ltd. and Vodafone Ltd. in a sum of Rs. 1,000/- each to be executed through DGMs concerned for NDOH.

Also issue notice to the concerned DGMs of Bharti Airtel Ltd. and Vodafone Ltd. to appear personally and to file report in terms of earlier order for NDOH.

Copy of previous order-sheet be also sent alongwith notice to the concerned DGMs of Bharti Airtel Ltd. and Vodafone Ltd.

List the matter for **12.01.2023** for further proceedings.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
10.11.2022_(VR)