

CNR No. DLCT01-002556-2015
SC No. 27930/2016
State Vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi
FIR No. 206/2015
PS Nabi Karim

24th August, 2023

Present: Sh. Md. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused in person on bail with Counsel Sh. Aranya
Sinha.

SHO PS Nabi Karim is present and he submits that
supplementary charge-sheet has been prepared and shall be filed
soon.

Let the supplementary charge-sheet be awaited.

List the matter for further proceedings on **05.10.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
24.08.2023_(VR)