

SC No.:27930/2016
FIR No.: 206/2015
PS: Nabi Karim
State Vs Dr. Kamal Vedi
CNR No.: DLCT01-002556-2015

03/04/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Id. Counsel for accused.
Mr. Raman Kumar, Id. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant / PW-1 in person.
IO Inspector Satyabir Singh is present.

PW-1 Sh. Ram Babu examined, partly cross
examined and his further cross examination is deferred.

List for PE on **29/07/2024**. Witness PW-1 Sh. Ram
Babu is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 03/04/2024_{MK}