

CNR No. DLCT01-002556-2015
SC No. 27930/2016
State Vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi
FIR No.206/2015
PS Nabi Karim

20th February, 2025

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.

PW Ram Babu is present but discharged unexamined for today due to strike of lawyers.

List the matter for RPE on **08.05.2025**.

PW Ram Babu be summoned for NDOH.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
20.02.2025_(VR)