

CC No. CBI/62/2025
RC-14A/2021
CBI vs. Rakesh Singh & Ors.

25.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

File has been received in pursuance of the orders dated 21.07.2025 and 23.07.2025 respectively passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act), CBI, RADC, New Delhi and Ld. CJM, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Saurabh Singh, Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI.

Notice be issued to the concerned IO for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of the IO/consideration on the charge sheet on 13.10.2025.

(NEETU NAGAR)
LINK TO ACJM-2-cum-ACJ
RADC/New Delhi/25.07.2025