

SC : 27930/2016
FIR No. : 206/2015
PS: Nabi Karim
U/s: 498-A/304B IPC
State Vs. Kamal Vedi
CNR No. : DLCT01-002556-2015

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hemant
Goyal.
IO/SI Satyabir Singh.
PW Ram Babu Verma is present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused requests for pass over
and submits that main counsel would be available by 12:00 pm.-
12:30 pm as he is busy in Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Perusal of the file shows that PW Ram Babu is
under cross examination for quite a long period. There is no
point asking the witness to wait till 12:30 pm thereafter
conducting his cross examination of an hour and then adjourning
the matter for further cross examination. Hence the present case
is adjourned for PE on 06.11.2025 at **2:00 pm** with the directions
to the defence to conclude the cross examination of the said
witness on the said date positively.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
25.09.2025