

CC No. CBI/62/2025
RC-14A/2021
CBI vs. RAKESH SINGH & ORS.

15.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Arjun Anand, Ld. Substitute APP for the
CBI.
IO/HIO is absent.

Notice issued to IO is received back duly served.
However, he is not present in the court. At request, **let notice be
issued to IO to appear in person for NDOH.**

Put up on 13.02.2026 for purpose fixed i.e.
consideration on charge-sheet.

(Neetu Nagar)
Link to ACJM-02-cum-ACJ
RADC/New Delhi/15.12.2025