

SC No. 11/2016 27930/2016
FIR No. 206/2015
PS Nabi Karim
State vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi

02.04.2026

File received by way of transfer vide Order No. 13392-13422/F.3(4)/Gaz/2026 dated 28.02.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts.

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Ms. Roshni Verma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Complainant Ram Babu Verma in person.
Sh. Hemant Goyal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
Accused in person on bail.

ACP Vijay Gahlawat has appeared today before the Court for deposition of Forensic Report Analysis. He has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Witness Sh. Krishan Kumar Khandelwal has not appeared today before the Court despite service.

Let summon be issued to witness Sh. Krishan Kumar Khandelwal and MHC(M) PS Nabi Karim of supplementary charge-sheet for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.06.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.04.2026