

SC 11/2016 27930/2016
FIR No. 206/2015
PS Nabi Karim
State vs. Dr. Kamal Vedi

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Ms. Roshni Verma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
alongwith complainant Ram Babu.
Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused.
Accused in person on bail.

Witness Sh. Krishan Kumar Khandelwal is served
and also informed telephonically but he is absent.

Let bailable warrant be issued against Krishan
Kumar Khandelwal for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- and notice to his
surety through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Let summon be issued to MHC(M) PS Nabi Karim
of supplementary charge-sheet for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.10.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/04.06.2026